

~  
SLP(C)No. 4290-4291 OF 2004  
ITEM No.19

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4290-4291/2004  
(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2003 in SA 1099/92 and 1100/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYA @ JAYALAKSHMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEELAVATHI @ CHINNAPOONU & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.  
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application fro exemption from filing OT is allowed.  
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.  
The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.  
Additional documents, if any, be filed in six weeks.  
Original record shall be requisitioned.

Status quo as it exits today shall be maintained.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master