

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 5-6/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1686-1687 OF 2004

JAYA @ JAYALAKSHMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAVATHI @ CHINNAPOONU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substituted service by publication)

Date: 31/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr V Subramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the report from the learned District Judge concerned.

List again on 21.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj