

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1686-1687 OF 2004

JAYA @ JAYALAKSHMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAVATHI @ CHINNAPOONU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 are deleted from the array of parties, subject to the appellant's own risk and costs and subject to the objection which may be taken up by the surviving respondent.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master