

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1686-1687 OF 2004

JAYA @ JAYALAKSHMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAVATHI @ CHINNAPOONU & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to appellant to cure the defects in the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent no.2 in C.A.No.1687 of 2004. List after four weeks.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master